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Business Improvement District
Capital Transit

City Parks Code Enforcement

City Public Works

City Solid Waste Department
City Streets Division
Great Northern Town Center

Parking Commission

406-447-1535
406-447-8080
406-447-8485
406-447-8426
406-447-8082
406-447-1566
406-457-5542
406-447-8419
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WM Walking Mall
RDT Rest of Downtown
GNTC  Great Northern Town Center
BID Business Improvement District

406-467-2669
406-227-6300

Northwestern Energy

Tri-County Disposal

Item Location Who’s responsible
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Property owner
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