NHO DOES WHAT DOWNTOWN

BID SERVICES

•••

Banners
Trash
Graffiti Removal
Flower Program
Landscaping
Clean-up Days

KEY:

Walking Mall
Rest of Downtown
Great Northern Town Center
Business Improvement District

Business Improvement District	406-447-1535
Capital Transit	406-447-8080
City Parks Code Enforcement	406-447-8485
City Public Works	406-447-8426
City Solid Waste Department	406-447-8082
City Streets Division	406-447-1566
Great Northern Town Center	406-457-5542
Parking Commission	406-447-8419
Northwestern Energy	406-467-2669
Tri-County Disposal	406-227-6300

Item

Location Who's responsible

		5 ft from building	Property owner	CON	MUNITY EVENTS
****	Snow Removal	WM RDT GNTC	City Parks Department City Streets Department Great Northern Town Center	APRIL	Downtown Easter Egg Hunt
W	Sidewalk trash can overflowing & trash on sidewalks	5 ft from building Private trash cans WM BID District Cans GNTC	Property owner Private owner City Parks Department BID Great Northern Town Center	МАУ	Vigilante Parade Gold Rush Day Don't Fence Me In
#	Dumpster overflowing	WM RDT GNTC	Tri-County City Solid Waste Great Northern Town Center	JUNE	Ales for Trails Governor's Cup
4 B B B	Damaged or leaking fire hydrant		City Public Works		Farmer's Market
*	Pot holes or damaged streets		City Streets Department	ALL	Alive at Five
/////	Hazardous sidewalk or damaged streets	5 ft from building WM GNTC	Property Owner City Parks Department Great Northern Town Center	SUMMER	Out to Lunch Live on the Gulch Last Chance St. Dance
	Street light out or damaged	WM RDT GNTC	City Parks Department Northwestern Energy Great Northern Town Center	SEPT.	Soapbox Derby
P	Inoperative parking pay station or meter		Helena Parking Division	OCT.	Little Tykes Trick or Treat
H	Parking lot maintenance		Helena Parking Division		· ·
****	Graffiti Removal	On Building Parks Parking Garages	Property Owner & BID City Parks Department Helena Parking Commission	NOV.	Parade of Lights
	Hazardous or damaged sign on property		Property and/or business owner	ALL YEAR	Art Walk
	Damaged or hanging street banner	RDT & WM & GNTC	BID		
				DTN	
•		•		HLN	BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

		Snow Removal	WM RDT GNTC	City Parks Department City Streets Department Great Northern Town Center	APRIL	Downtown Easter Egg Hunt
	1	Sidewalk trash can overflowing & trash on sidewalks	5 ft from building Private trash cans WM BID District Cans GNTC	Property owner Private owner City Parks Department BID Great Northern Town Center	MAY	Vigilante Parade Gold Rush Day Don't Fence Me In
		Dumpster overflowing	WM RDT GNTC	Tri-County City Solid Waste Great Northern Town Center	JUNE	Ales for Trails Governor's Cup
	¶ ¶ ■	Damaged or leaking fire hydrant		City Public Works		Farmer's Market
	*	Pot holes or damaged streets		City Streets Department	ALL	Alive at Five
	/////	Hazardous sidewalk or damaged streets	5 ft from building WM GNTC	Property Owner City Parks Department Great Northern Town Center	SUMMER	Out to Lunch Live on the Gulch Last Chance St. Dance
		Street light out or damaged	WM RDT GNTC	City Parks Department Northwestern Energy Great Northern Town Center	SEPT.	Soapbox Derby
	Ø	Inoperative parking pay station or meter		Helena Parking Division	OCT.	Little Tykes Trick or Treat
	Ê	Parking lot maintenance		Helena Parking Division		
	3.1.1.	Graffiti Removal	On Building Parks Parking Garages	Property Owner & BID City Parks Department Helena Parking Commission	NOV.	Parade of Lights
•	Ŵ	Hazardous or damaged sign on property		Property and/or business owner	ALL YEAR	Art Walk
•		Damaged or hanging street banner	RDT & WM & GNTC	BID		
•	•	• • • •	•		DTN	HELENÅ
•	•	• • • •	•		HLIN	BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT